

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 24612 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 24611 OF 2025**

Ramshre Ramchet Gaud ... Applicant/Appellant

vs.

Mr. Ramprakash Ramchet Gaud and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Sharma for Applicant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file on record the copy of the written statement.
2. Stand over to 2nd September 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)